

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.8760 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	28.04.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking amendment of the prayer in the main writ petition. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments in the main writ petition as well as interlocutory applications, if any. JS,J <u>W.P.No.8760 OF 2025</u> Post the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025. JS,J KAS	